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Specials

Preview

Fall Pledge Drive: September 30 - October 9

Keep Public Radio Strong—Become a Sustainer!
Scan the QR Code to Donate Today

Marquette Area Blues Festival
20 Years of Highlights

Saturdays at 8 pm & Sundays at 6 am

9/6 -JP Soars Gypsy Blue Revue, from 2019

9/13 - Rick Estrin & The Nightcats, from 2019

Blues Fest
9/20 - JW Jones and Brian K Wallen, from 2016

O! Highlights
9/27 - Lil Ed & the Blues Imperials, from 2015

The Port Chicago 50 An Oral History
{ Monday, September 1 at 9:30 am

The story of the worst homefront disaster of World War II-an
ammunition explosion that killed more than 300 men-and what

Marquette
Area

~ work loading ammunition after the explosion.

The Apple Seed Labor Day
Monday, September 1 at 10 am & 10 pm
In 1882, the citizens of New York, if they could get off work on a Monday,

could watch the very first Labor Day parade, organized by New York's labor @/05
unions to celebrate the contributions of the American worker, and to lobby for improved working
conditions-like an 8-hour work day, for example. Two years later, Labor Day was a national
holiday. In this program, you'll hear stories about Labor Day, and also about labor itself, good,
old-fashioned work. You'll hear about a visit to the State Fair from Kevin Kling, and a poem about

taking pride in your work from cowboy poet Joe Herrintgon. You'll hear one of America’s most
famous work stories: the story of John Henry, the steel-drivin’ man, in Charlotte Blake Alston's
"Hammers of Steel Rang Out." ek ks \Y
7ERE AN
LABOR DAY
Our storytellers tell how they learned to work, their first job,
worst job, and the power of the union.
Public Radio in Democracy
ﬂ inspiring mission statement, recounts the network’s early goal of
honoring diversity by including a variety of American voices. Also, we
hear how America’s 18th century founders emphasized the importance of a free press and an
Sunday, September 7 at 3 pm & Monday, September 8 at 11 pm
In 2014, Monika Herzig had the idea to bring together fellow women jazz musicians with
the goal of presenting powerful role models on stage as a way of breaking some lingering

Stay Human Labor Day
Friday, September 5 at 3 pm
educated citizenry to the success of their experiment in democracy.

Monday, September 1 at 11 am
Bill Siemering, NPR's first program director and the author of its
Live at the Bop Stop Sheroes

stereotypes D
following a path
initially paved

by Sherri Maricle
and the DIVA Jazz
Orchestrain the
'90s. That effort
paid off then and
continues to pay off now as you'll hear in this
performance in support of their latest release
All'in Good Time.

, i,
Buildings Speak
Stories of Pioneering
Women Architects

Friday, September 19 at 3 pm
Trailblazers, ground breakers, skyscraper
visionaries. Women who changed the skyline
and the built environment that surrounds us
today. Striking, surprising stories of design,
vision and love.

= aw-d) QA | SN 2
The Real Ambassadors:
Dave Brubeck, lola
Brubeck and Louis
Armstrong A Rallying Cry
for Integration, Cultural
Exchange, and Social Justice
Sunday, September 21 at 3 pm &
Monday, September 22 at 11 pm

A poignant tale of anti-racism, cultural
exchange, jazz history— and it's a love story-
between life-long hushand and wife partners,
lola and Dave Brubeck and their vision for

Continued on Page 5
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Dear Public Radio 90 Members,

We may be down, but don't count us out! | want you all to know that we are working hard every day to
find our way through this loss of federal funding—we are 100% committed to ensuring that Public Radio 90
continues to serve. I'm not going to pretend that it will be easy, but with your help, we will keep Public
Radio 90 on-the-air for all to enjoy.

We continue to work with our national partners (NPR, PBS, etc.) who are working to try to find some large
foundational support for rural stations like us. NPR is also offering us some program relief/savings on

our NPR program line-up. We are also reaching out to all of our program suppliers and producers to ask
for program cost relief and | am happy to say that many of them are working with us, which will help us
keep most of our programming in place. We do have some hard decisions to make about our most costly
programs like Wait Wait...Don't Tell Me (cost: $14,099) — it won't be easy to say goodbye to a beloved
show, but it's hard to justify that cost going forward. We won't know the full status of our financial needs
until we have our annual audit completed. That detail will guide and, in some cases, dictate some of the
cost-savings measures needed.

As you can see, we continue to navigate through this, so that we can find our new budget reality, which will
guide our fundraising efforts going forward. This is where you come in! We still need all of our supporters
to encourage new sustaining members to the station. As | said before: The partnership that public media
has with its members is both unique and strong, but it requires financial support from us all. As a member
of Public Radio 90 you are part of a special group of people who place a high value on the unique and
special programming that is curated just for our listening area. Talk to your circle of friends and family and
encourage them to support the station through a sustaining membership.

| also want to take a moment to thank all of our amazing long-term donors - you are all incredible and
we thank you so very much for your continued financial support. To all of our new members - welcome
and thank you for your support! And, to the many of you who reached out to our staff to offer words of
encouragement and support — we are immensely grateful - you keep us focused and motivated!

We can do this together: for you, for our neighbors, for our communities. Public Radio matters!

T )
‘ L;wwj QMMM}K_)
Tammy Wixtrom Johnson, WNMU-FM Manager

PS: Our next on-air fundraiser begins on Sept. 30 and we need youl!

A listener-supported
public service of

A
N
Published monthly by Northern {N}
Michigan University in Marquette, ~v”

MI. All rights reserved. : M NORTHERN MICHIGAN

All schedule listings correct as of ElE R e NIV LRSI
August 25, 2025. Visit our website . . Marquette, Michigan
for schedule updates. at PublicRadio90
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Monthly Operas on WNMU-TV PBS

Join our sister station the first weekend of each month
fora classic opera performance, airing on WNMU-TV
PBS (13.1) and WNMU-PLUS (13.3). Stream programs
on pbs.org or the PBS app.

Fidelio
WNMU-TV (13.7): Saturday, September 6 at 1 am;
WNMU-PLUS (73.3): Saturday, September 6 at 10 pm

Lise Davidsen stars as Leonore, who risks everything to save her hushand-the political
prisoner Florestan-from the clutches of tyranny.

September Day Sponsors

September 2

Lesley and Jon Addison of Marquette in honor of all Marquette Area Public Schools teachers,
staff, administrators, students, and families with best wishes for the new school year

Norm and Marilyn Andrew of Ishpeming in honor of all public school employees

Linda Longo at Sam Maki Camp in Shelter Bay, in celebration of her birthday

September 3
The Jensen Family in celebration of Cub Scouts in the Upper Peninsula. More information on
membership and learning how scouts make the world a better place at discoverscouting.org

September 5
Daniel and Betsy Rutz of Marquette, wishing their son Eero a Happy 15" Birthday

September 6
Doug and Claire Young of Negaunee

September 7
The Garden Gallery, 6367 State Street in Garden, MI. Open Sundays noon-5pm and Monday-
Saturday 10am-5pm. villageartisansofgarden.org

September 8
Darlene Dreisbach of Marquette in honor of Bernie Sanders on his birthday

September 10
Ned Crawford of Bark River in honor of his wife, Mary Crawford, on her birthday
Janice Nicklas in support of the Munising Lions Club

September 13
Heidi Pio and Patrick Benton reminding listeners to Do Good and Be Well

September 15

Karen Boaz of AuTrain in memory of Harold on their wedding anniversary

The Garden Gallery, 6367 State Street in Garden, MI. Open Sundays noon-5pm and Monday-
Saturday 10am-5pm. villageartisansofgarden.org

September 16
Tom and Laurie Johnson of Gladstone

September 17
Lesley and Jon Addison of Marquette in memory and celebration of Nancy Lutey

Support the Businesses
That Support

Public Radio 90:

Brogan and Yonkers, estate planning
and elder law with locations throughout
Michigan's Upper Peninsula. Brogan and
Yonkers, life focused estate planning for all

ages. More at upelderlaw.com

Cherry Creek Construction, a full-service
general contractor specializing in custom
new construction and large-scale renova-
tions of Marquette area homes.
cherrycreekcustom.com

The Delft Bistro in downtown Marquette,
hosting monthly special events and live mu-
sic, with event space for family or business
holiday parties. Catering on and off-site.
More at thedelftbistro.com

Donckers candy store and restaurant,
offering handcrafted caramels, fair trade
chocolate, and gourmet candies. Breakfast,
lunch, and dinner prepared daily. More at
donckersonline.com

Dust for You residential and commercial
cleaning services. Openings for scheduled
home maintenance cleanings available
now for weekly, biweekly, and monthly
needs. More information available online

at dustforyou.net

Enbridge... striving to keep Michigan's
future energy reliable and affordable for
families and businesses through invest-
ments and infrastructure projects. More at

enbridge.com

Everyday Wines in Marquette, featuring
cheese, chocolate, beer, and wine from
around the world, for all occasions and
every day. More at the store, on Baraga
Ave. downtown Marquette, or at
everydaywinesmqt.com

Flourish Financial Partners, a private
wealth advisory practice of Ameriprise
Financial Services, LLC, on Ridge Stin Mar-
quette. More at flourishmarquette.com
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Hart Selected for
Public Media Impact Award

William “Bill" Hart, former Operations Manager and News
Director at WNMU-FM, Public Radio 90, received the
2025 Michigan Association of Broadcasters’ Public Media
Impact Award for Professionals honoring his service and
contributions to the industry.

"It's been my honor to work with and for public broadcasting
and its team of professionals in the Upper Peninsula,"

Hart said. "The value of program diversity, cultural range

and community service provided by public radio and television
stations in rural America should not be underestimated, nor the
commitment of educational institutions like Northern Michigan
University in making it possible. Public broadcasting has always
been ourwindow on a much wider world, and | believe we've
gotten more back than we've given in supporting it. As we confront
the latest changes affecting our future, | sincerely hope community
and regional public radio and its wonderfully curious and engaged
audience are provided for."

Whether behind the mic or behind the scenes, Bill Hart has
exemplified the very best of public media. His leadership,
authenticity, and community-minded spirit make him a truly
deserving recipient of the 2025 Public Media Impact Award.

(L) Casey Jones, MAB CEO/MAPB Executive Director;
(R) Bill Hart, Retired Operations Manager WNMU-FM

(L) Patrick Lakenen, General Manager
WNMU-TV/FM; (R) Bill Hart, Retired Operations
Manager WNMU-FM

Photo Credits: Jennifer McArthur Photography

September Day Sponsors

September 19
Lorna Addison of Marquette in honor of her granddaughter, Elise Wilcox, on her birthday
Louise Anderson and the High Street walkers wishing Linda Berry a very Happy Birthday

September 20
Susan Maynard of Marquette in honor of her late hushand, Jerry, on his birthday
Cindy and Jeff Noble of Marquette

September 21

Jen and Brad Toivonen of Crystal Falls on their anniversary

September 22

John and Wendy Frye of Gwinn in celebration of Wendy's birthday and in appreciation of public
radio

Bob Swanson in honor of his wife, Carroll Ann

September 27
The Cary Bjork family in honor of Susan on her birthday

September 28

Russ Fure of Marquette wishing his wife, Deb a Happy 51 wedding anniversary

Richard Kallmann in memory of his wife, Gwen

Laura and Mark Petrie in honor of Pam and Ralph Christensen on National Good Neighbor Day

September 29
Sue Altmann of Marquette in memory of her husband, Michael

September 30
Michael Federspiel, in honor of Adam Guy Federspiel on his birthday

Support the Businesses
That Support

Public Radio 90:

Hiawatha Music Co-op, educating and
informing society on traditional American
music and dance. Membership and future
concert information available at
hiawathamusic.org

Kendricks, Bordeau, P.C., a full-service
law firm providing legal services to the
Upper Peninsula for over 100 years, with
offices in Marquette and Houghton Coun-
ties. On the web at kendrickslaw.com

The Keweenaw Unitarian Universalist
Fellowship, whose members are pleased
to endorse and support fair and balanced
news reporting provided by public radio

KFC of Marquette. That's finger lickin' good!

The Main Street Antique Mall in the
historic Gately's Department Store in
downtown Ishpeming, featuring vintage
and antique items. More on Facebook, or
at mainstreetantiquemall.net

Marquette County Habitat for Humanity
Re-Store in Harvey. Donating, purchasing,
and volunteering at the Restore support
and improve the community through
home building, emergency home repair,
and ramps programs. More to offer and

hours on their Facebook page.

Marquette County Transit Authority, of-
fering bus services throughout Marquette
County, including door to door service.
More information on bus passes and
special rates for seniors, students, veterans,
and ADA individuals available at

marq-tran.com

Listeners are more likely purchase
from businesses they've
heard about on Public Radio.

If you're interested in reaching
the Public Radio 90 audience,
contact us at 906-227-2642
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August 2025 Specials continued

a better world. During the late 1950s as the Civil Rights Movement escalated, Dave and lola
Brubeck created a jazz musical for Louis Armstrong. The original show, featuring Louis Armstrong,
Carmen McCrae, Dave Brubeck and Lambert Hendricks and Bavan, was performed live only once, at
the Monterey Jazz Festival in 1962.

Music for the High Holidays

Monday, September 22 at 10 am

Music for the High Holidays of Rosh Hashanah and Yom Kippur. The
special includes both traditional and composed music from Jewish
liturgy (with a recording of Kol Nidre that features violinist ltzhak
Perlman), as well as concert music based on High Holidays melodies.

Birthday of the World Rosh Hashanah
{ Monday, September 22 at 11 am

| Musicand Liturgy for Rosh Hashanah, (The Jewish New Year) Sung
by The Western Wind (pictured) with Guest Cantors, Narrated by
Leonard Nimoy.

September Program Underwriters

The Ray and Peg Hirvonen Charitable Foundation - Jazz Showcase, Learning Through the
Seasons, Peninsula Performances, Weekday, Just Folks, the Shuffle

The Daniel J. Kobasic Foundation in support of classical music and Public Radio 90 - Classiclectic
Stephen and Shirley Kriegel of Sundell - In the Pines

Bob and Meredith Kulisheck of Marquette - Morning Edition, Big Picture Science, A Way With Words
Greg Mingay in honor of Louise Anderson and her love of folk music - Just Folks

The Fred and Bonita Pollock Trust in support of Public Radio 90 news and classical music -
Morming Edition, Peninsula Performances, Evening Concerts

Daily Open Water Marine Forecasts on Public Radio 90

Throughout the boating season from May through
October, Public Radio 90 provides open water marine
forecasts beyond 5 nautical miles for the central portion |5
of Lake Superior and the northern half of Lake Michigan.

Marine Forecasts can be heard weekdays (Mon-Fri) at

8:49 am, 11:59 am and 5:18 pm; and weekends
(Sat-Sun) at 8:18 am, 11:59 am and 5:19 pm (all times Eastern).

Please note that forecasts may be pre-empted during times when WNMU is using computer
automated programming.

Support the Businesses
That Support

Public Radio 90:

Marquette Food Co-op on West Washing-
ton Street. A community-owned natural
and organic grocery store. Dedicated

to providing U.P. residents with local,
organic, and wholesome food and wellness
products. Everyone welcome. Online at
marquettefood.coop

Marquette Monthly, providing read-
ers with local stories, local culture, and a
regional calendar of events.
marquettemonthly.com

Office Planning Group, serving the Upper
Peninsula and Northern Wisconsin, with a
full range of office equipment and furni-
ture for all of your furniture needs. More

information at opgup.com

Upper Peninsula Power Company,
reminding listeners to always call Miss Dig
before starting a project that involves dig-
ging. UPPCO: powering communities

Walloon Writers Review, a regional
literary journal featuring creative writing ad
nature photography capturing the U.P.and
Northern region of Michigan, announcing
the release of their 9th edition. .. available
at local bookstores. More at
walloonwritersreview.com

White Water Associates, an Upper Pen-
insula business providing drinking water
analysis, soil and water testing, environ-

mental sampling, and ecological consult-
ing services since 1985.
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Around Our Listening Area Local Performances and Events

REYNOLDS RECITAL HALL, NMU

Deux Saisons
Friday, September 5
at7:30 pm
- Music Appreciation
Presentation at 11 am
- Masterclass at 1 pm
Deux Saisons presents concerts W|th
diverse collections of old and new classical
repertoire. Featuring soprano Keri Lee
Pierson, and classical guitarist Christopher
Schoelen, this voice and guitar duo performs
works from the Renaissance through the
present day.

Tickets: General admission: $12. Youth (18
and under)/NMU Students: FREE.

FOREST ROBERTS THEATRE, NMU

Wildcat Theatre Follies
A Celebration of NMU's
Brightest Stars

Thurs-Saturday, September 4*-6 at 7:30 pm
*Opening Night Party

Saturday, September 6 at 1 pm

We're back, Wildcats! Enjoy a beginning-of-
the-year showcase of our theatre and dance
students featuring a collection of scenes,
songs, monologues, and dance pieces.

Tickets: General Public: $25. NMU Employees/
Seniors/Military: $22. Youth (18 and under):
$15.NMU Students: $5.

Into the Woods

Thur-Saturday, September 25*-27 at 7:30 pm
*Opening Night Party

Saturday, September 25 at 1 pm*
*Theatre for All Performance
Thurs-Saturday, October 2-4 at 7:30 pm
Saturday, October 4 at 1 pm

Step into the
Woods... where
every fairy tale
you thought you
knew is just the
beginning.

Into the Woods is a spellbinding, Tony Award-
winning musical by Stephen Sondheim and
James Lapine that weaves together your
favorite childhood stories into one thrilling,
darkly enchanting adventure.

Tickets: General Public: $25. NMU Employees/
Seniors/Military: $22. Youth (18 and under):
$15.NMU Students: $5.

Have an event you'd like to share
with Public Radio 90 listeners?
Submit it using our easy online

submission form at
wnmufm.org/community-calendar

Events are read on-air 3 days prior to the
event, plus the day of event.

MARQUETTE REGIONAL HISTORY CENTER

Tai Chi For All Senior

Support Series
Wednesday, September 10 at 1:30 pm

Tai chi instructor Sensei Traci will lead us
through some history on the benefits of
practicing the ancient movement exercise of
tai chi. This afternoon of learning will provide
a welcoming space to try out the intentional
movement practice proven beneficial for both
mind and body. Door prizes, complimentary
Dead River Coffee. All ages welcome.

Free program.

Bring Back the ‘80s!
Thursday, September 25 at 6:30 pm

Rewind the clock and land in 1980s Mar-
quette! Join the fundraiser of the decade.
This event will be filled with nostalgic
memorabilia, food, outfits and 80s trivia. Get
ready to relive the most tubular decade! Put
on your leg warmers, tease your hair, and
grab your Walkman because we're throwing
an epic 1980s bash!

Tickets: $30 for 1/ $50 for 2 tickets.
21+ event.

CRYSTAL THEATRE, CRYSTAL FALLS

The Make Believe Spurs
Saturday, September 13 at7 pm CT

Based in Marquette, Michigan, the Make-
Believe Spurs have been together since
2022. Drawing inspiration from artists like
Chris Stapleton, the Grateful Dead, John
Prine, Tyler Childers, and Nathaniel Rateliff,
their versatile sound ranges from intimate
harmonies to electric performances that you
can dance to.

Tickets: Adult $23, Student $5.

Chico Sanchez
Sunday, September 28 at 7 pm CT

"Mauricio "Chico Snchez" is a seasoned
guitarist with over 25 years of musical
experience, continually refining his craft and
bringing vibrant colors to the Latin American
repertoire. Accompanied by his guitar and
soulful voice, Chico Sanchez shares his love
and passion for music, with a special dedica-
tion to the guitar.”

Tickets: Adult $23, Student $5.

Rosza CENTER, MTU

Charlie 2 o
B ie CHARLEBEREN
Working It '/%,

All Out ‘,\»(b
Saturday, s
September 20 WORKING"ITALL OUT
at5 pmand 9 pm

Aw, Cripes! Has it really been two years since
Charlie Berens was at the Rozsa? | guess time
flies when yer havin' a laugh. Whaddya say
we brush off that welcome mat and bring
him back for another visit, hey?

Tickets: Pay As You're Able ($45 Full Fee).

CALUMET THEATRE, CALUMET

The Calumet Players present
OLIVER the Musical

Thur-Saturday, September 18-20 at 7:30 pm;
Fri-Saturday, September 26-27 at 7:30 pm
Sunday, September 28 at 2 pm

Oliver! is a stage musical, with book, music
and lyrics by Lionel Bart. The musical is based
upon the 1838 novel Oliver Twist by Charles
Dickens. Tickets: $20 Adults. $18 Seniors/
Students.

Page 6




September Schedule

All times Eastern Standard Time (EST).
*Colored sections note program changes.
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SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY  WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
Beale Street With Good Reason .

(aravan Media Meet Stateside WFMT Jazz
MQT Area Blues Night Studio
Fest Highlights M . E d °eg° (lassic

With Good Reason O rn I n g Itl O n The Childrens
Media Meet Hour
Climate Connections 9am Daily; U.P. History Moment 8:30am Wednesday; Weekend
Weekend The Poet’s Nook 9:32am Wednesday; Anishinaabe Radio News 7:30am Friday Edition |
Edition Chapter d Day Learning Through the
Seasons 8:30am
Christopher Kimball's o . Wait Wait...
Milk Street Radio C | | t Don't Tell Me!
Harmonia aSSIC ec IC Big Picture
Science
The MHo;BrRadlo Class;\cl?\I/eG!ultar TFA%QSEO The Score | Sounds Choral | Fiestal! AV\\,’\fgr(‘;VS'th
Swingin'Down Peninsula Footlight | (Chamber Music -
the Lane Performances Parade Society of Lincoln Gaéno
World Café ot : Ice",\t;r Condierto!
ateways , arly Music
Afterglow : The Dress Circle
J Radio Now American
Weekday Weekday Routes
Jazz Showcase Medin Meet Weekday e Pines Weekday
Putumayo . . The Shuffle w/
World Music Kurt Hauswirth
Al Things Considered A | | Th I n g S CO n S I d e rEd AllThings Considered
U.P History Moment 5:35pm Learning Through the Seasons 4:30pm Tuesday; Anishinaabe Radio News 4:30pm Friday The Poet’s Nook 5:35pm
National Native News 5:30pm Mon-Fri
: Marketplace
Mguntaln — : p' — — World Café
tage Wait Wait... | AWayWith [ Travel with Big Picture | Chris Kimball'
Don't Tell Me! Words Rick Steves Science Milk Street Radio
High Country Santa Fe WEMT Peninsula | MQT Area Blues
Celtic Radio Chicago Chamber Music | New York Orchestra Performances | Fest Highlights
Inthe Pines | Symphony | The Spanish | Philharmonic | - "¢, = 'c Gateways | Beale Street
Hour Radio (aravan
Just Folks .
Stateside .
American [
WoodSongs | | Jazzinthe | JazzNight " , , Routes
0ld-Time Radio Night Studio | yaw Millenium in America Brazilian Hour | Night Studio
Night Studio Night Stucio
WEMT Jazz WEMT Blues
pre— J Before
Sound Spectrum| ~ Afterglow | 220 :niim |Jrﬁ\zn'1qe|?||gg Brazilian Hour azz Sunrise
WaitWait... [ AWayWith | Travel with Big Picture | Christopher Kimbal's
Don't Tell Me! Words Rick Steves Science Milk Street Radio

SUNDAY

MONDAY
WNMU-FM 90.1 ® wnmufm.org ® Manistique 91.9 @ Escanaba/Gladstone 96.5 @ Stephenson 97.9

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

10

n

12

10

1l

12
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Evening Concerts Monday-Thursday at 8 pm
Enjoy classical works performed by nationally acclaimed orchestras week nights starting at 8 pm on Public Radio 90.

9/1 - Dmitry Kabalevsky: Colas Breugnon Overture (Fritz Reiner, conductor); Joseph Haydn: Symphony No. 88 in G Major;
y Jaromir Weinberger: Polka and Fugue from Schwanda the Bagpiper; Rolf Liebermann: Concerto for Jazz Band and

Orchestra; Gustav Mahler: Symphony No. 4 in G Major (Lisa Della Casa, soprano)

PR A  9/8 - Joseph Haydn: Symphony No. 48 in C Major (Maria Theresa); Georg Philipp Telemann: Trumpet Concerto in D

SYMPHONY

ORCHESTRA Major, TWV 41: D7 (Esteban Batalldn, trumpet; Riccardo Muti, conductor); Johann Sebastian Bach: Brandenburg
Concerto No. 3 in G Major, BMV 1048; Michael Haydn: Concerto for Trumpet in D Major, MH 104 (Esteban Batallan,
trumpet); Franz Schubert: Symphony No. 4 in C Minor, D. 417 (Tragic) (Riccardo Muti, conductor); Johann Sebastian
Bach: Brandenburg Concerto No. 5 in D Major, BMV 1050

9/15 - Robert Schumann: Qverture to Manfred, Op. 115; Johannes Brahms: Schicksalslied, Op. 54; Gustav Holst: The
Planets, Op. 32 (Chicago Symphony Chorus; Jenny Wong, director; Daniel Harding, conductor); Igor Stravinsky:
Symphony of Psalms (Duain Wolfe, director; Chicago Symphony Chorus; Sir Georg Solti, conductor)

9/22 - Gustav Mahler: Symphony No. 3 in D Minor (Wiebke Lehmkuhl, contralto; Chicago Symphony Chorus; James
Bass, director; Uniting Voices Chicago; Josephine Lee, director; Klaus Makeld, conductor)

9/29 - Maurice Ravel: Mother Goose; Bryce Dessner: Violin Concerto (Pekka Kuusisto, violin); Igor Stravinsky: Symphony
in Three Movements (Esa-Pekka Salonen, conductor); Béla Bartok: Concerto for Orchestra (Sir Georg Solti, conductor)

_ 9/2 - Sergei Prokofiev: Sonata in D Major for Flute and Piano, Op. 94 (Tara Helen O'Connor, flute; Ran Dank, piano); Piotr
Tuesday lilyich Tchaikovsky: String Quartet in D Major, Op. 11 (Dover Quartet - Joel Link, Bryan Lee, violin; Julianne Lee,
santa Fe viola; Camden Shaw, cello)

CHAMBER 9/9 - Johann Sebastian Bach: Keyboard Concerto in E Major, BWV 1053; Osvaldo Golijov: The Dreams and Prayers of
MUSIC Isaac the Blind (Todd Palmer, clarinet; Verona Quartet - Jonathan Ong, Dorothy Ro, violin; Abigail Rojansky, viola;
FESTIVAL Jonathan Dormand, cello)

9/16 - Jan Dismas Zelenka: Trio Sonata No. 3 in B-flat Major for Oboe, Bassoon, Violin, and Continuo, ZWV 181/3 (Nathan
Hughes, oboe, Sue Heineman, bassoon; William Hagen, violin; Alastair Eng, cello; Kathleen Mclntosh, harpsichord);
Antonin Dvorak: String Sextet in A Major, Op. 48 (Calidore String Quartet - Jeffrey Myers, Ryan Meehan, violin;
Jeremy Berry, viola; Estelle Choi, cello; Toby Appel, viola; Peter Stumpf, cello)

9/23 - Hugo Wolf: "Verschwiegene Liebe" ("Silent Love") from Eichendorff Lieder (Benjamin Appl, baritone; Simon Lep-
per, piano); Leo Jandcek: Sonata for Violin and Piano (John Storgérds, violin; Kirill Gerstein, piano); Felix Mendels-
sohn: Piano Trio in D Minor, Op. 49 (Jon Kimura Parker, piano; Yura Lee, violin; Narek Hakhnazaryan, cello)

9/30-TBA

9/3 - Wagner / Arr. Maazel: The Ring Without Words (Nathalie Stutzmann, conductor)

9/10 - Stravinsky: Concerto for Piano and Wind Instruments; Janacek: Capriccio for Piano Left Hand and Winds; Gersh-
win: Rhapsody in Blue (original jazz band version) (Yuja Wang, Piano / Leader)

Wednesday

9/17 - Varése: Amériques; Ravel: Mother Goose Suite; Ravel: Prélude et Danse de Sémiramis (World Premiere); Ravel:
Daphnis et Chloé, Suite No. 2; Gerschwin: An American in Paris (Gustavo Dudamel, Conductor)

PHI r\]|c

9/24 - Stravinsky: Symphony in Three Movements; Kate Soper: Orpheus Orchestra Opus Onus (World Premiere) (Kate
Soper, soprano); Philip Glass: Symphony No. 11 (Gustavo Dudamel, Conductor)

9/4 - Dmitri Shostakovich: Cello Concerto No. 1, Op. 107; Anton Bruckner: Symphony No. 7 (Tugan Sokhiev, Conductor;
Sol Gabetta, Cello)

9/11 - William Grant Still: Mother and Child; Antonin Dvo dk: American Suite, Op. 98b; Leonard Bernstein: Serenade, af-
ter Plato’s 'Symposium’; George Gershwin: An American in Paris (James Gaffigan, Conductor; Janine Janson, Violin)

Thursday

RADIO
NETWORK  9/18 - Ludwig van Beethoven: Piano Concerto No. 3, Op. 37; Grace-Evangeline Mason: Ablaze the Moon; Gustav Holst:
ORCHESTRA SERIES The Planets, Op. 32 (John Storgards, Conductor; Paul Lewis, Piano)

9/25 - Ludwig van Beethoven: Violin Concerto, Op. 61; Dmitri Shostakovich: Symphony No. 8, Op. 65 (Frankfurt Radio
Symphony Orchestra; Alain Altinoglu, Conductor; Hilary Hahn, Violin)
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September
Schedule Listings
Mon-Fri 12-11p; Sat-Sun 5a-11p

WEEKDAYS

5:00am Mon: With Good Reason

Tue-Fri: Stateside
6:00am Morning Edition from NPR
8:30am Wed: U.P. History Moment
9:00am Climate Connections
9:02am Chapter-a-Day
9:35am Classiclectic with Kurt Hauswirth

9:00pm
10:00pm
11:00pm

Tara Helen 0'Connor in collabora-
tion with pianist Ran Dank.To close
out the program, the Dover Quartet
plays a landmark composition by
Tchaikovsky, the Quartet in D Major,
Op. 11, whose famous second move-
ment was said to move the great
Russian novelist Leo Tolstoy to tears.
The Spanish Hour

Stateside

Jazz in the New Millenium

WEDNESDAY 3

MONDAY 1

9:30am The Port Chicago 50: An Oral
History

10:00am The Apple Seed: Labor Day

11:00am Stay Human: Labor Day

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!

1:00pm World Café

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm Media Meet

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra:
Reiner Rarities - A special broadcast
featuring Fritz Reiner, the Chicago
Symphony Orchestra's sixth music
director. Enjoy the CSO's first record-
ings of Liebermann's Concerto
for Jazz Band and Orchestra and
Mahler's Symphony No. 4, with
soprano Lisa Della Casa. Opening the
broadcast is Kabalevsky's Colas Breu-
gnon Overture, followed by Haydn's
Symphony No. 88 and Weinberger's
Polka and Fugues from Schwanda
the Bagpiper.

10:00pm The Apple Seed: Labor Day

11:00pm Jazz Showcase

12:00pm

1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

10:00pm
11:00pm

The Score with Edmund Stone:

By the Book - There's nothing like
curling up with a good book-except
perhaps watching a movie based
on a good hook. Edmund Stone has
volumes of entertainment for you
with "By the Book". Enjoy music from
films based on classic and contem-
porary books including The Last of
the Mohicans, Pride and Prejudice,
Crazy Rich Asians, Dune and more.
Footlight Parade

The Dress Circle

Weekday

All Things Considered

Marketplace

Travel with Rick Steves

New York Philharmonic: Wagner /
Arr. Maazel: The Ring Without Words
Stateside

Jazz Night in America

THURSDAY 4

TUESDAY 2

12:00pm The Piano Matters with David Dubal

1:00pm Peninsula Performances

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons:
Adequate Sleep

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm AWay With Words

8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Prokofiev & Tchaikovsky - Join us for
two Russian masterworks. Prokofiev's
Flute Sonata, from 1943, features
a virtuoso interpretation by flutist

12:00pm
1:00pm

2:00pm

3:00pm

Sounds Choral

Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: Romantic Sonorities - Niko-
lay Myaskovsky: Quartet No. 13 in

A minor for Strings, Op. 86 (1949)
(Borodin Quartet - Ruben Aharonian,
Sergei Lomovsky, violin; Igor Naidin,
viola; Vladimir Balshin, cello); Ernd
Dohnanyi: Quintet No. 1in C minor
for Piano, Two Violins, Viola, and Cel-
lo, Op. 1(1895) (Alessio Bax, piano;
Ida Kavafian, Alexi Kenney, violin;
Yura Lee, viola; Dmitri Atapine, cello)
Early Music Now: Membra Jesu
Nostri - In 1680 the great organist
and impresario Dieterich Buxte-
hude composed an intimate cycle

of cantatas that he called a 'sung
devotion’: Membra Jesu Nostri. This
breathtaking music combines Italian
elements with Buxtehude's own
unique voice that inspired J.S. Bach's
pilgrimage to Liibeck. We'll hear a
recording from February 2025 by La
Follia Austin Baroque directed by Eric
Taeyang Mun.

Weekday

‘ Monday-Friday 9 am

Chapter-A-Day
on WNMU-FM

Monday, August 18 through Friday,
September 5, Bruce Bradley reads Partners
In Crime by Agatha Christie. The escapade
begins when Tommy and Tuppence Beresford,
an adventurous married couple, are enlisted
to take over an international detective
agency that has been recently purged of
spies. Tommy and Tuppence tackle various
intriguing cases while adopting the personas
of famous fictional detectives, including
Sherlock Holmes and Hercule Poirot.

The stories blend humor with suspense,
showcasing Christie's signature style of
misdirection and intricate plotting.

PARTNERS @ ket -
INCRIME @l «RuEsEr

Monday, September 8 through Friday,
October 10, Pete Bissen reads This Tender
Land by William Kent Krueger. In the summer
of 1932, on the banks of Minnesota’s Gilead
River, Odie O'Banion is an orphan confined
to the Lincoln Indian Training School, a
pitiless place where his lively nature earns
him the superintendent’s wrath. Forced to
flee after committing a terrible crime, he and
his brother, Albert, their best friend, Mose,
and a brokenhearted little girl named Emmy
steal away in a canoe, heading for the mighty
Mississippi and a place to call their own. Over
the course of one summer, these four orphans
journey into the unknown and cross paths
with others who are adrift, from struggling
farmers and traveling faith healers to
displaced families and lost souls of all kinds.

Chapter a Day from Wisconsin Public Radio
has been airing since 1927. Episodes are
available online one week after they air:

wpr.org/programs/chapter-day
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Fridays 8 pm Repeats Tuesdays 1p

Host Kurt Hauswirth presents recordings of
live performances from Northern Michigan.
Visit our website for weekly schedule:

wnmufm.org/show/peninsula-
performances

Sundays 7:30 am
Repeats Mondays 5:30a & 3:30p

MEDIA
MEET

Join host Mike Settles in taking a closer look
atissues that are important to the people of
the Upper Great Lakes region. Listen to com-
munity leaders and special guests discuss-
ing timely topics of local interest.

Check online for weekly topics:
wnmutv.nmu.edu/media-meet

Media Meet podcasts available at
WNMUFM.ORG

Sundays 9 pm Repeats Thursdays 3:30p

9/7 - New! Make-Believe Spurs from
Hiawatha Traditional Music Festival 2025

9/14 - New! Pixie and the Party Grass
Boys Part 1 from Hiawatha Traditional Music
Festival 2025

9/21 - New! Pixie and the Party Grass
Boys Part 2 from Hiawatha Traditional Music
Festival 2025

9/28 - New! Charlie Parr from Porcupine
Mountain Music Festival 2025

3:30pm |In the Pines: Hart, Harp and Bones

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Big Picture Science

8:00pm WFMT Orchestra Series: China's Na-
tional Centre for the Performing Arts
/ European Broadcast Union: Sokhiev
conducts Shostakovich, Bruckner

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

FRIDAY 5

12:00pm Fiesta!: Mexican Composer Gabriela
Ortiz - We'll present a selection of
Gabriela’s, music, including her
monumental violin concert "Altar
de Cuertas” (String Altar) recorded
by Gustavo Dudamel and the Los
Angeles Philharmonic.

Concierto!

Public Radio in Democracy

All Things Considered
Anishinaabe Radio News
Marketplace

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

Peninsula Performances

Gateways Radio: From the Podium
- Richard Thompson: Prelude No. 2
in F Minor; Richard Strauss:Till Eu-
lenspiegel's Merry Pranks; Antonin
Dvorak: Serenade for Winds, Op.
44 and Strings, Op. 22 (excerpts);
Errollyn Wallen:Concerto Grosso
(movement I); Maurice Ravel: La
Valse

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Night Studio

SATURDAY 6

6:00am Night Studio Classic
7:00am The Children’s Hour
8:00am Weekend Edition
8:30am Learning Through the Seasons:
Adequate Sleep
10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
11:00am Big Picture Science
12:00pm A Way With Words
1:00pm Gaéno
2:00pm American Routes
4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth
5:00pm AllThings Considered
6:00pm World Café
8:00pm Marquette Area Blues Festival
20 Years of Highlights: JP Soars
Gypsy Blue Revue from 2019
9:00pm Beale Street Caravan
10:00pm American Routes

1:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

8:00pm
9:00pm

SUNDAY 7

5:00am Beale Street Caravan
6:00am Marquette Area Blues Festival

Download the

Public Radio 90 App

Catch up on news, music, local events and
more-on any device. Download our app now
on Apple App Store or Google Play

20 Years of Highlights: JP Soars
Gypsy Blue Revue from 2019
7:00am With Good Reason
7:30am Media Meet
8:00am Weekend Edition
10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio
11:00am Harmonia
12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour
1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane
2:00pm Afterglow
3:00pm Live at the Bop Stop - Sheroes
4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour
5:00pm AllThings Considered
5:35pm U.P. History Moment
6:00pm Mountain Stage: Shemekia Cope-
land, Tab Benoit, Charlie Mussel-
white, Harlem Gospel Travelers, and
Abby Posner
8:00pm High Country Celtic Radio
9:00pm In the Pines: Make-Believe Spurs
9:30pm Just Folks
11:00pm WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour

MONDAY 8

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!
1:00pm World Café
3:00pm Weekday
3:30pm Media Meet
4:00pm All Things Considered
6:30pm Marketplace
7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra: Muti
&Batallan - Principal Trumpet Este-
ban Batallan makes his solo debut
in Telemann's Trumpet Concerto in
D Major, TWV 41: D7 and Haydn's
Concerto for Trumpet in D Major,
MH 104.The program also includes
Haydn's Maria Theresa Symphony
and Schubert's Symphony No. 4
(Tragic).
10:00pm Stateside



A

Pa:é‘::,9o)))

WNMU-FM

[ ]
PreviewWw rrocravcuine september 2025

All Times Eastern. Page 11

Tuesdays 4:30 pm
Repeats Saturdays 8:35a

EJEE-IEN

Learning Through The Seasons
w/ Host Iris Katers of
Grandparents Teach Too

9/2 Adequate Sleep

9/9 Digging for Artifacts
9/16 Training Family Jobs
9/23 Reading #1: Foundations
9/30 Fall Planting

Learning Through the Seasons is a production
of WNMU-FM and Grandparents Teach Too,
a nonprofit organization founded by early
elementary teachers, reading specialists, and
early education childhood specialists Iris Katers,
Esther Macalady, Cheryl Anderegg, Jean Hetrick
and Tim Fox, who co-authored the book from
which the programs are based.

Co-author Iris Katers narrates the weekly pro-
gram that promotes the educational benefits
foryoung children of doing the easy fun-filled
activities found in the book that use readily
available materials found around your home
and community.

11:00pm Live at the Bop Stop - Sheroes

TUESDAY 9

12:00pm The Piano Matters with David Dubal

1:00pm Peninsula Performances

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons: Dig-
ging for Artifacts

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm AWay With Words

8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Bach & Golijov - Pianist Gilles Vonsat-
tel opens with J. S. Bach's Keyboard
Concerto in E Major, a sextet for
keyboard and strings that's both
lighthearted and full of challeng-
ing complexity. The concerto, which
dates from approximately 1738, pre-
miered at a Leipzig coffeehouse as
part of a music series the composer
ran there for more than a decade.
We then come to 1994 and Osvaldo
Golijov's celebrated quintet for
clarinet and strings, The Dreams and
Prayers of Isaac the Blind. Clarinetist
Todd Palmer has worked with Golijov
many times. Here, he joins the
Verona Quartet in this epic musi-

cal journey that invokes both the
divinity of prayer and the freewheel-
ing world of klezmer. Sharing her
discoveries at playing the piece for
the first time, violist Abigail Rojansky
observes, "The way that Golijov
writes is so masterful, so interwoven,
and so deeply, deeply characterful.
Every little detail is so interesting
and fun to play."

9:00pm The Spanish Hour

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

and Sequentia.

Weekday

In the Pines: Make-Believe Spurs
All Things Considered
Marketplace

Big Picture Science

WEMT Orchestra Series: China's
National Centre for the Performing
Arts / European Broadcast Union:
Gaffigan conducts Still, Dvofak,
Bernstein, Gershwin

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

WEDNESDAY 10

FRIDAY 12

12:00pm The Score with Edmund Stone: Game
Craft - Video games have been popu-
lar for decades, and the music to
them just keeps getting better. Today
Edmund is playing music from video
games and about games, includ-

ing the classics Tron and Legend of
Zelda, Call of Duty, plus interviews
with some of the composers and
voice actors who bring these games
to life.

Footlight Parade

The Dress Circle

Weekday

All Things Considered

Marketplace Jandcek

Travel with Rick Steves

New York Philharmonic: Stravinsky:
Concerto for Piano and Wind Instru-
ments; Janacek: Capriccio for Piano
Left Hand and Winds; Gershwin:
Rhapsody in Blue

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz Night in America

1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

THURSDAY 11

12:00pm Sounds Choral

1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: Poignant Works for Strings
and Piano - David Ludwig: Aria Fan-
tasy for Piano, Violin, Viola, and Cello
(2017) (Michael Stephen Brown,
piano; Bella Hristova, violin; Richard
O'Neill, viola; Mihai Marica, cello);
Anton Stepanovich Arensky: Trio
No. 1in D minor for Piano, Violin,
and Cello, Op. 32 (1984) (Wu Qian,
piano; Bella Hristova, violin; Dmitri
Atapine, cello)

Early Music Now: Florilegium - Host
Sara Schneider gathers a medieval
bouquet of music from Germany
and Austria, including selections
from Codex 457 from Tyrol featur-
ing Ensemble Peregrina. We'll also
hear from Oswald von Wolkenstein
and Hildegard von Bingen, with
performances by Ensemble Leones

2:00pm

12:00pm Fiesta!: Baroque Composers from
Mexico, Spain & Cuba - For over 300
years there was a constant transat-
lantic musical exchange during the
reign of the Spanish Empire. Elbio
brings to light this phenomenon
through the music of Mexican com-
poser Manuel de Zumaya, Spaniard
Juan Manuel de la Puente and
Cuban Esteban Salas.

Concierto!

Weekday

All Things Considered

Anishinaabe Radio News
Marketplace

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

Peninsula Performances

Gateways Radio: Exploring the
Struggle - Florence Price:Symphony
No. Tin E minor, IIl. "Juba Dance”;
Traditional: | Want Jesus to Walk
with Me; Jonathan McNair: Follow
the Drinking Gourd; Duke Ellington
arr. Mikael Darmanie: Black & Tan
Fantasy; Margaret Bonds: Montgom-
ery Variations

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Night Studio

1:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

8:00pm
9:00pm

SATURDAY 13

6:00am
7:00am
8:00am
8:30am

Night Studio Classic

The Children’s Hour

Weekend Edition

Learning Through the Seasons: Dig-

ging for Artifacts

10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

11:00am Big Picture Science

12:00pm A Way With Words

1:00pm Gaéno

2:00pm American Routes

4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth

5:00pm AllThings Considered

6:00pm World Café

8:00pm Marquette Area Blues Festival 20
Years of Highlights: Rick Estrin &
The Nightcats from 2019

9:00pm Beale Street Caravan
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American Routes

SUNDAY 14

5:00am
6:00am

7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
10:00am

11:00am
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
5:35pm
6:00pm

8:00pm
9:00pm

9:30pm
11:00pm

Beale Street Caravan

Marquette Area Blues Festival 20
Years of Highlights: Rick Estrin &
The Nightcats from 2019

With Good Reason

Media Meet

Weekend Edition

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

Harmonia

The Moth Radio Hour
Swingin' Down the Lane
Afterglow

Jazz Showcase

Putumayo World Music Hour
All Things Considered

U.P. History Moment

Mountain Stage: Kelly Willis, Sierra
Green & The Giants, John Doyle &
Michael McGoldrick, Sarah Klang,
Craig Bickhardt & Michael G. Ron-
stadt

High Country Celtic Radio

In the Pines: Pixie and the Party
Grass Boys pt. 1

Just Folks

WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour

inventiveness of two pivotal Czech
composers. In describing the
baroque Zelenka, a critic once
remarked that it's as if Bach had
a touch of Ives in him. Celebrated
musicians performing Zelenka's Trio
Sonata for Oboe, Bassoon, Violin and
Continuo include principal oboe of
the Minnesota Orchestra, Nathan
Hughes; Principal Bassoon of the
National Symphony Orchestra, Sue
Heineman; violinist William Hagen,
cellist Alastair Eng, and longtime
Santa Fe harpsichordist, Kathleen
Mclntosh. To close out the program,
the Calidore String Quartet joins
forces with violist Toby Appel and
cellist Peter Stumpf. They'll perform
Dvorak’s String Sextet. Written in
1878, the sextet marked a turning
point in the composer's career, as
he successfully brought the lively
melodies and dances of his Bohe-
mian homeland into the concert
hall, blending the spirit of Czech folk
tradition with art music.

9:00pm The Spanish Hour

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

MONDAY 15

WEDNESDAY 17

12:00pm
1:00pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

10:00pm
11:00pm

Classical Guitar Alive!

World Café

Weekday

Media Meet

All Things Considered

Marketplace

Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

Chicago Symphony Orchestra: Hard-
ing Conducts The Planets - This week,
Daniel Harding leads Schumann's
Overture to Manfred, Brahms' Schick-
salslied and Holst's The Planets, fea-
turing guest chorus director Jenny
Wong. Closing the broadcast, Sir
Georg Solti conducts Stravin-

sky's Symphony of Psalms.

Stateside

Jazz Showcase

TUESDAY 16

12:00pm
1:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm

6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

The Piano Matters with David Dubal
Peninsula Performances

Weekday

All Things Considered

Learning Through the Seasons: Train-
ing Family Jobs

Marketplace

A Way With Words

Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Zelenka & Dvortak - The harmonic

12:00pm The Score with Edmund Stone:
International Talk Like a Pirate
Day - Edmund Stone is rolling out
his "arrrrrr-senal” of swashbuckling
music from films about pirates to
celebrate. From Treasure Island to
Pirates of the Caribbean, The Bucca-
neerand Hook, it's a treasure chest
of musical fun.

1:00pm Footlight Parade

2:00pm The Dress Circle

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

Your Support
Matters Now

7:00pm
8:00pm

Travel with Rick Steves .

New York Philharmonic: VARESE:
Amériques; Ravel: Mother Goose
Suite; Ravel: Prélude et Danse de
Sémiramis (World Premiere); Ravel:
Daphnis et Chloé, Suite No. 2; Ger-
schwin: An American in Paris

10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Jazz Night in America

THURSDAY 18

12:00pm Sounds Choral

1:00pm

2:00pm

3:00pm
3:30pm

4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

More Than Ever!

Donate Your Vehicle —> Keep Public Media Strong

Donate at WNMUFM.careasy.org
or Call 866-WNMU-CAR

Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: The Romantic Voice - Gabriel
Fauré: La Bonne Chanson for Mezzo-
Soprano, Two Violins, Viola, Cello,
Bass, and Piano, Op. 61 (Meigui
Zhang, Soprano; Arnaud Sussmann,
Violin; Paul Huang, Violin; Matthew
Lipman, Viola; David Requiro, Cello;
Timothy Cobb, Double Bass; Gloria
Chien, Piano); Johannes Brahms:
Liebeslieder Walzer for Vocal Quartet
and Piano, Four Hands, Op. 52
(Susanna Phillips, Soprano; Tamara
Mumford, Mezzo-soprano; Nicholas
Phan, Tenor; Nathan Gunn, Baritone;
Sebastian Knauer, Piano; Anne-
Marie McDermott, Piano)

Early Music Now: The Four Seasons
at 300 - Some of the most popular
classical pieces of all time were
published in Amsterdam in 1725:
Vivaldi's Four Seasons. We'll hear
performances of these iconic works
featuring violinist Théotime Langlois
de Swart and Le Consort, along with
a recent interview with Théotime.
Weekday

In the Pines: Pixie and the Party
Grass Boys pt. 1

All Things Considered

Marketplace

Big Picture Science

WEMT Orchestra Series: China’s

e
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National Centre for the Performing
Arts / European Broadcast Union:
Storgdrds conducts Beethoven,
Mason, Holst

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

FRIDAY 19

12:00pm Fiesta!: The "other" Joaquin Rodrigo
-The tremendous popularity of
"Concierto de Aranjuez" has made
Joaquin Rodrigo almost a "one piece
composer,” which couldn't be farther
from the truth. Fiesta reviews vocal,
piano and chamber music by this
eclectic composer.

1:00pm Concierto!

3:00pm Buildings Speak: Stories of
Pioneering Women Architects

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

8:00pm Peninsula Performances

9:00pm Gateways Radio: Live from Camegie
- Antonin Dvofék: Improvisations on
Antonin Dvorak's String Quartet No.
12 - Mov. 4; Igor Stravinsky:Suite
from The Soldier's Tale; Wynton
Marsalis: A Fiddler's Tale (excerpt)

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Night Studio

SATURDAY 20

6:00am Night Studio Classic
7:00am The Children's Hour
8:00am Weekend Edition
8:30am Learning Through the Seasons: Train-
ing Family Jobs
10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
11:00am Big Picture Science
12:00pm A Way With Words
1:00pm Gaéno
2:00pm American Routes
4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth
5:00pm All Things Considered
6:00pm World Café
8:00pm Marquette Area Blues Festival
20 Years of Highlights: JW Jones
and Brian K Wallen from 2016
9:00pm Beale Street Caravan
10:00pm American Routes

10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

11:00am Harmonia

12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour

1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane

2:00pm Afterglow

3:00pm The Real Ambassadors: Dave
Brubeck, lola Brubeck and Louis
Armstrong - A Rallying Cry for
Integration, Cultural Exchange,
and Social Justice

4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour

5:00pm All Things Considered

5:35pm U.P. History Moment

6:00pm Mountain Stage: Rhonda Vincent,
Neal Francis, Otis Gibbs, From China
to Appalachia: feat. Cathy Fink, Marcy
Marxer & Chao Tian, Dawn Landes

8:00pm High Country Celtic Radio

9:00pm In the Pines: Pixie and the Party
Grass Boys pt. 2

9:30pm Just Folks

11:00pm WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour

MONDAY 22

10:00am Music for the High Holidays

11:00am Birthday of the World-Rosh
Hashanah

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!

1:00pm World Café

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm Media Meet

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra:
Mékeld Conducts Mahler 3 - Cel-
ebrate the opening of season with
Mahler's Symphony No. 3 lead by
Zell Music Director Designate Klaus
Makeld, featuring vocal soloist
Wiebke Lehmkuhl, the Chicago Sym-
phony Chorus, and Uniting Voices
Chicago.

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Real Ambassadors: Dave
Brubeck, lola Brubeck and Louis
Armstrong - A Rallying Cry for
Integration, Cultural Exchange,
and Social Justice

TUESDAY 23

SUNDAY 21

5:00am Beale Street Caravan

6:00am Marquette Area Blues Festival
20 Years of Highlights: JW Jones
and Brian K Wallen from 2016

7:00am With Good Reason

7:30am Media Meet

8:00am Weekend Edition

12:00pm The Piano Matters with David Dubal

1:00pm Peninsula Performances

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons: Read-
ing #1: Foundations

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm AWay With Words

8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Mendelssohn, Janacek & Wolf - The

culminating episode of the radio
series holds music by Wolf, Janécek
and Mendelssohn. To begin, baritone
Benjamin Appl sings of a yearning
fora distant loved one when he
and pianist Simon Lepper perform
the song "Silent Love" from Wolf's
Eichendorff Lieder. After that, violin-
ist John Storgards and pianist Kirill
Gerstein play Janacek's World War
| era Sonata for Violin and Piano, a
work noted for both its urgency and
lyricism. When we asked John about
the modal harmonies and improvi-
sational feel of Jandcek's music, he
observed that “it's full of fantasy and
very Jandcek-typical colors, and a
certain folkish world that is so special
for him." Lastly, pianist Jon Kimura
Parker, violinst Yura Lee, and cellist
Narek Hakhnazaryan, bring the full
season of performances from Santa
Fe to its triumphant conclusion with
their delivery of Mendelssohn's
superlative D Minor Piano Trio, which
Schumann called "the master trio of
ourtime.”

9:00pm The Spanish Hour

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

WEDNESDAY 24

12:00pm The Score with Edmund Stone:
Instantly Iconic Themes - Edmund
Stone is playing his unique version
of "name that tune"” with a show
packed with some of the world's
most recognizable movie themes.
From the grim pair of notes in Jaws
to the soaring magic of Hedwig's
Theme from Harry Potter, and Ec-
stasy of Gold from The Good The Bad
and The Ugly, it's some of cinema’s
greatest hits.

1:00pm Footlight Parade

2:00pm The Dress Circle

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Travel with Rick Steves

8:00pm New York Philharmonic: Stravinsky:
Symphony in Three Movements;
Kate Soper: Orpheus Orchestra Opus
Onus (World Premiere); Philip Glass:
Symphony No. 11

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz Night in America

THURSDAY 25

12:00pm Sounds Choral
1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: Intimate and Infinite -
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Claude Debussy: Sonata for Cello
and Piano (David Finckel, Cello;
Wu Han, Piano); Ernest Chausson
- Concerto in D major for Violin,
Piano, and String Quartet, Op. 21
(Arnaud Sussmann, Violin Solo; Wu
Han, Piano; Kristin Lee, Violin I; Yura
Lee, Violin II; Richard O'Neill, Viola;
Nicholas Canellakis, Cello)

2:00pm Early Music Now: Requiem for an
Emperor - Emperor Charles V passed
away on September 21, 1558 at a
monastery in Spain, where he had
taken refuge after abdicating two
years earlier. Music was his solace
in retirement, and after his death
more than three thousand funeral
ceremonies were held in his honor
in Europe and the New World. We'll
hear a recent release from Utopia
ensemble of the Requiem by Pierre
de Manchicourt.

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm In the Pines: Pixie and the Party
Grass Boys pt. 2

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Big Picture Science

8:00pm WFMT Orchestra Series: China's
National Centre for the Performing
Arts / European Broadcast Union:
Altinoglu conducts Beethoven,
Shostakovich

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Night Studio

SATURDAY 27

FRIDAY 26

12:00pm Fiesta!: Music from the Basque
Country - Euzkadi, also known as the
Basque country, represents one of
the several ways of being a Spaniard
oris it something else? It depends
on whom you ask. The Euzkera (or
Basque) people have their own
language and a longstanding cul-
tural tradition, including music. This
program presents historical Basque
composers like Juan Crisdstomo
Arriaga, Jesus Guridi, and more.

1:00pm Concierto!

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

8:00pm Peninsula Performances

9:00pm Gateways Radio: Looking Ahead - Joy
Guidry/Diego Gaeta: It's Okay to
Let Me Go; Valerie Coleman: Wish:
Sonata for Flute and Piano; William
Grant Still: Africa; Coleridge Taylor-
Perksinson: Worship

6:00am Night Studio Classic
7:00am The Children's Hour
8:00am Weekend Edition
8:30am Learning Through the Seasons: Read-
ing #1: Foundations
10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
11:00am Big Picture Science
12:00pm A Way With Words
1:00pm Gaéno
2:00pm American Routes
4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth
5:00pm All Things Considered
6:00pm World Café
8:00pm Marquette Area Blues Festival 20
Years of Highlights: Lil Ed & The
Blues Imperials from 2015
9:00pm Beale Street Caravan
10:00pm American Routes

Dessner's Violin Concerto, featuring
soloist Pekka Kuusisto. Rounding out
the broadcast, Sir George Solti con-
ducts Bartk's Concerto for Orchestra.
10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Jazz Showcase

SUNDAY 28

5:00am Beale Street Caravan
6:00am Marquette Area Blues Festival 20
Years of Highlights: Lil Ed & The
Blues Imperials from 2015
7:00am With Good Reason
7:30am Media Meet
8:00am Weekend Edition
10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio
11:00am Harmonia
12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour
1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane
2:00pm Afterglow
3:00pm Jazz Showcase
4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour
5:00pm AllThings Considered
5:35pm U.P. History Moment
6:00pm Mountain Stage: Vanessa Collier,
Margaret Glaspy, Matt Andersen,
Amythyst Kiah, and Ron Sowell
8:00pm High Country Celtic Radio
9:00pm In the Pines: Charlie Parr
9:30pm Just Folks
11:00pm WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour

MONDAY 29

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!

1:00pm World Café

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm Media Meet

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra:
Salonen & Kuusisto - This week,
Esa-Pekka Salonen leads the CSO in
Ravel's Mother Goose, Stravinsky's
Symphony in Three Movements, and

TUESDAY 30

Starting Today:
Fall Pledge Drive

Sept. 30-Oct. 9

Now's the time to act! Join as
a Sustainer and ensure the
programs you love continue

to thrive.

12:00pm The Piano Matters with David Dubal

1:00pm Peninsula Performances

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm All Things Considered

4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons: Fall
Planting

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm AWay With Words

8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
TBA

9:00pm The Spanish Hour

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium



